

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT **Local Government Division**

Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives





Date: 16-09-2019



LGED District Portal Select

· Go

Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Webmail

উন্নয়নের গণতন্ত্র

শেখ হাসিনার মূলমন্ত্র

GOVERNMENT OF THE PEOPLE'S REPUBLIC OF BANGLADESH LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEEING DEPARTMENT

Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M)

Level-8, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla NagarDhaka-1207. www.lged.gov.bd

Memo No: 46.02.0000.902.07.01.19.8048

Invitation for Tenders Open Tendering Method (OTM)

1.	Ministry/Division	Local C	Sovernment Division		
2.	Agency	Local C (LGED	Government Engineering Department)		
3.	Procuring Entity Name	Additio	onal Chief Engineer (RID&M)		
4.	Procuring Entity Code	Not use	ed at present		
5.	Procuring Entity District	Dhaka	•		
6.	Invitation for	Tender		Procurement of Goods & Services	Single Lot
7.	Invitation Ref. No.	46.02.0000.902.07.01.19.8048			
8.	Date	16.09.2019			
KEY	Y INFORMATION	I			
9.			National Open Tendering Method (NOTM)		
FUN	DING INFORMATION				
10.	Budget and Source of Funds		Development Budget		
11	Development Partner (if applicable)		Not Applicable		
PAF	RTICULAR INFORMATION		11		
12	Project / Programme Code (if applicable)		Not applicable.		
13	Project / Programme Name		Fourth Primary Education Development Program (PEDP4)		
14	Tender Package No.		LGED/PEDP/2019-20/G-17		
15.	Tender Package Name		Procurement of 46 nos Rebound Hammer		
16	Tender Publication Date		22.09.2019		
17	Tender Last Selling Date		15.10.2019 up to 5.00 PM		
18	Tender Closing Date and Time		16.10.2019 up to 1.00 PM		
19	Tender Opening Date and Time Tender Opening Date and Time		16.10.2019 at 2.00 PM		
20	Name & Address of the Office (s)		Addresses		
20	- Selling Tender		Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) , Level-8, LGED Bhaban, , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
	- Receiving Tender		Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) , Level-8, LGED Bhaban, , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
	- Opening Tender		Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) , Level-8, LGED Bhaban, , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207.		
21.	Place/Date/Time of Pre-Tender Meeting		Office of the Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) , Level-8, LGED Bhaban, , Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207. Date: 29-09-2019, Time-11.00 AM		
INF	ORMATION FOR TENDERER	R	,		
22.	Eligibility of Tenderer		 Tenderers shall have the legal capacity to enter into the Contract under the Applicable Law. 		
			 Tenderers shall be enrolled in the relevant professional or trade organisations registered in Bangladesh. 		
			Tenderers shall have fulfil its obligations to pay taxes under the		



LOCAL GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT Local Government Division





Ministry of Local Government, Rural Development & Cooperatives

LGED DI	strict Portal Select Go	Home Projects Digital Map Road Database Web		
		provisions of laws and regulations of Bangladesh		
		Other eligibility requirement are mentioned in the tender document.		
23.	Brief Description of Goods	Procurement of 46 nos. Rebound Hammer		
24	Brief Description of Related Services	As per tender document.		
25	Tender Document Price	Tk. 2,000.00 (Two thousand) only.		
26	Amount of Tender Security	Tk. 2,00,000.00 (two lakh) only.		
27	Completion Time	6 (Six) months.		
PROCURING ENTITY DETAILS				
28	Name of Official Inviting Tender	Md. Abdur Rashid Khan		
29	Designation of official Inviting Tender	Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M), LGED.		
30.	Address of Official Inviting Tender	Level-8, LGED, Bhaban, Agargaon, Sher-e-Bangla Nagar, Dhaka-1207		
31.	Contact details of Official Inviting	Phone: 02 9128051 (off),		
	Tender	E-mail: pedp3lged@gmail.com		
32	The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject all tenders			

(Md. Abdur Rashid Khan) Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) LGED, HQ. Phone: 02 9128051 (off),

E-mail: pedp3lged@gmail.com

Date: 16-09-2019

Memo No: 46.02.0000.902.07.01.19.8048

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action:-

- Chief Engineer, LGED, Dhaka. 1.
- Deputy Commissioner, Dhaka. 2.
- Superintending Engineer (PM&E/Procurement /Design Unit), LGED HQ, Dhaka. 3.
- 4. Superintending Engineer (Education), LGED HQ, Dhaka.
- Superintendent of Police, District: Dhaka. 5.
- In charge of MIS Unit, LGED HQ, Dhaka. He is requested to publish the notice into LGED Website. 6.
- Executive Engineer, LGED, District: Dhaka. 7.
- 8. in his Newspaper on or before 22-09-2019 for one day circulation only.
- 9. Notice board.

(Md. Abdur Rashid Khan) Additional Chief Engineer (RID&M) LGED, HQ. Phone: 02 9128051 (off),

E-mail: pedp3lged@gmail.com